Investing in Londoners

Index of Grant Recommendations
Requested Recommended

Ref
No. Organisation

Strateqic Initiatives
a) 13259

Total Strategic Initiatives

Legal Education Foundation

Improving Londoners' Mental Health

b) 13075 Africa Advocacy Foundation (AAF)
C) 13078 Lambeth and Southwark Mind

d) 12970 The Guild of Psychotherapists

e) 12980 West London Gay Men's Project

Total Improving Londoners' Mental Health

Improving London's Environment
f) 13143 Kentish Town City Farm Ltd

Total Improving London's Environment

Making London More Inclusive

g) 13188 Haringey Shed

h) 13082 Headway East London

i) 12849 Independent Living Agency (ILA)
j) 13046 Islington Boat Club (IBC)

k) 12994 Rosetta Life

] 12964 St Paul's Church West Hackney

Total Making London More Inclusive

Making London Safer

m) 13076 Albert Kennedy Trust

n) 13194 International Social Service of the
United Kingdom (ISS UK)

0) 13069 Kiran Project

Total Making London Safer

Amount

£320,000
£320,000

£119,948
£201,200
£76,274
£110,766
£508,188

£116,550
£116,550

£112,653
£223,033
£106,627
£81,900
£66,661
£52,550
£643,424

£90,000
£148,887

£104,289
£343,176

Amount

£320,000
£320,000

£106,500
£147,400
£76,200
£77,000
£407,100

£118,300
£118,300

£91,100
£146,000
£106,600
£81,900
£66,700
£52,250
£544,550

£90,000
£135,000

£102,500
£327,500



Investing in Londoners

Index of Grant Recommendations

Ref
No. Organisation

Older Londoners

p) 13091 Claremont Project (Islington)

q) 13067 Covent Garden Dragon Hall Trust

r) 13142 Deafblind UK

S) 13002 St Augustine's Community Care
Trust

Total Older Londoners

Reducing Poverty

t) 12984  Asylum Support Appeals Project

u) 13035 Latin American Women's Rights
Service (LAWRS)

V) 13047 South London Refugee Association

W) 12830 Tamil Welfare Association

(Newham) UK
Total Reducing Poverty

Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders
X) 13001 Fine Cell Work

Total Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders

Stepping Stones
Y) 13122

Total Stepping Stones

West London Zone

Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector

Z) 13016 Bexley Voluntary Service Council
aa) 13258 London Funders

ab) 13043 Merton Voluntary Service Council
ac) 13077 Pro Bono Community

Total Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector

Grand Totals

Requested Recommended

Amount

£152,814
£95,101
£61,905
£126,784

£436,604

£135,000
£96,724

£96,088
£102,000

£429,812

£133,508
£133,508

£150,000
£150,000

£118,775
£250,000
£184,836
£110,955

£664,566

Amount

£143,850
£87,000
£61,900
£99,500

£392,250

£135,000
£97,000

£96,000
£102,000

£430,000

£133,000
£133,000

£150,000
£150,000

£118,800
£250,000
£160,000
£110,955

£639,755

£3,745,828 £3,462,455



