Investing in Londoners Index of Grant Recommendations

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested Amount	Recommended Amount				
Strategic Initiatives								
a)	13259	Legal Education Foundation	£320,000	£320,000				
Total Strate	egic Initiatives	£320,000	£320,000					
Improving Londoners' Mental Health								
b)	13075	Africa Advocacy Foundation (AAF)	£119,948	£106,500				
c)	13078	Lambeth and Southwark Mind	£201,200	•				
d)	12970	The Guild of Psychotherapists	£76,274	£76,200				
e)	12980	West London Gay Men's Project	£110,766	£77,000				
Total Impro	oving London	ers' Mental Health	£508,188	£407,100				
Improving London's Environment								
f)	13143	Kentish Town City Farm Ltd	£116,550	£118,300				
Total Impro	oving London	's Environment	£116,550	£118,300				
Making London More Inclusive								
g)	13188	Haringey Shed	£112,653	£91,100				
h)	13082	Headway East London	£223,033	£146,000				
i)	12849	Independent Living Agency (ILA)	£106,627	£106,600				
j)	13046	Islington Boat Club (IBC)	£81,900	£81,900				
k)	12994	Rosetta Life	£66,661	£66,700				
l)	12964	St Paul's Church West Hackney	£52,550	£52,250				
Total Making London More Inclusive			£643,424	£544,550				
Making London Safer								
m)	13076	Albert Kennedy Trust	£90,000	£90,000				
n)	13194	International Social Service of the	£148,887	•				
11)	13134	United Kingdom (ISS UK)	£1 1 0,00/	2133,000				
o)	13069	Kiran Project	£104,289	£102,500				
Total Making London Safer			£343,176	£327,500				

Investing in Londoners Index of Grant Recommendations

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested Amount	Recommended Amount			
Older Londoners							
p)	13091	Claremont Project (Islington)	£152,814	£143,850			
q)	13067	Covent Garden Dragon Hall Trust	£95,101	£87,000			
r)	13142	Deafblind UK	£61,905	£61,900			
s)	13002	St Augustine's Community Care Trust	£126,784	£99,500			
Total Older Londoners			£436,604	£392,250			
Reducing Poverty							
t)	12984	Asylum Support Appeals Project	£135,000	£135,000			
u)	13035	Latin American Women's Rights Service (LAWRS)	£96,724	£97,000			
v)	13047	South London Refugee Association	£96,088	£96,000			
w)	12830	Tamil Welfare Association (Newham) UK	£102,000	£102,000			
Total Reducing Poverty			£429,812	£430,000			
Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders							
x)	13001	Fine Cell Work	£133,508	£133,000			
Total Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders			£133,508	£133,000			
Stepping Stones							
y)	13122	West London Zone	£150,000	£150,000			
Total Step	oing Stones		£150,000	£150,000			
Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector							
z)	13016	Bexley Voluntary Service Council	£118,775	£118,800			
aa)	13258	London Funders	£250,000	£250,000			
ab)	13043	Merton Voluntary Service Council	£184,836	£160,000			
ac)	13077	Pro Bono Community	£110,955	£110,955			
Total Strer	ngthening Lor	£664,566	£639,755				

Grand Totals

£3,745,828 £3,462,455